
Vieta Punkti Klase Braucējs Auto 1. posms 2. posms 3. posms 4. posms 5. posms

1 228 1600 Kristaps Tenis Mitsubishi Colt 38 48 48 60 34

2 180 1600 Modris Žentiņš Honda Civic 60 60 60

3 176 1600 Oskars Tenis Mitsubishi Colt 14 34 38 48 42

4 171 1600 Mārtiņš Bembers VW Golf mk4 19 26 28 38 60

5 133 1600 Jānis Skaliņš Opel Astra 15 24 26 30 38

6 132 1600 Jānis Krūmiņš Opel Corsa 42 42 48

7 122 1600 Māris Liepiņš Suzuki Swift 16 20 24 34 28

8 102 1600 Rafaels Rubenis BMW 316 17 19 18 22 26

9 72 1600 Ritvars Krūmiņš VW Polo 18 30 24

10 70 1600 Modris Krieviņš VAZ 2108 28 42

11 54 1600 Elmārs Tikums Citroen C2 26 28

12 52 1600 Aleksis Aleksejevs VW Golf 22 30

13 48 1600 Renārs Zapackis Honda Civic 48

14 48 1600 Aivars Saule Honda Civic 22 26

15 46 1600 Konstance Krieviņa VAZ 2108 18 28

16 44 1600 Ādams Mietulis Honda Civic 24 20

17 42 1600 Mareks Matvejevs Toyota Yaris 42

18 38 1600 Kristaps Priedīte Opel Corsa 38

19 34 1600 Roberts Bērziņš Citroen C2 34

20 34 1600 Pēteris Smukulis Honda Civic 34

21 30 1600 Jānis Ziediņš Vaz 2106 30

22 30 1600 Aigars Laurinovičs Citroen C2 30

23 22 1600 Toms Bumbiers Toyota Yaris 22

24 20 1600 Darja Septemberga Citroen C2 20

25 19 1600 Kārlis Matuzonis Toyota Yaris 19

1 216 2000 Oskars Pugovičs Honda Civic Type-R 24 60 34 38 60

2 210 2000 Modris Žentiņš Honda Civic 42 48 60 60

3 202 2000 Armands Galviņš Opel Astra 38 42 48 48 26



4 180 2000 Raivo Ozoliņš Honda CRX 28 38 42 42 30

5 141 2000 Aigars Upītis Opel Astra 22 28 38 34 19

6 116 2000 Mārtiņš Bembers VW Golf mk4 15 19 26 28 28

7 101 2000 Jānis Skaliņš Opel Astra 18 17 24 42

8 89 2000 Atis Tijārs VW Golf mk3 12 13 16 26 22

9 69 2000 Edgars Eltermanis Ford Escort 17 24 28

10 60 2000 Edvins Vansovics Honda Civic 60

11 54 2000 Ritvars Zeltiņš BMW 318ti 20 34

12 53 2000 Modris Krieviņš VAZ 2108 19 34

13 48 2000 Linards Jasons Renault 48

14 48 2000 Kaspars Tiders Honda Civic 48

15 44 2000 Elmārs Tikums Citroen C2 18 26

16 38 2000 Jānis Krūmiņš Opel Corsa 38

17 36 2000 Ādams Mietulis Honda Civic 14 22

18 36 2000 Mārtiņš Kapačs Peugeot 206 16 20

19 34 2000 Renārs Zapackis Honda Civic 34

20 30 2000 Kaspars Plume Ford Fiesta 30

21 30 2000 Oskars Virsis VW Golf mk2 30

22 30 2000 Kristaps Priedīte 30

23 30 2000 Oskars Remess Honda Civic 30

24 26 2000 Mareks Matvejevs Toyota Yaris 26

25 24 2000 Ritvars Krūmiņš Honda CRX 24

26 24 2000 Andris Zdanovskis Ford Puma 24

27 22 2000 Regnārs Ķilpis Renault Clio 22

28 22 2000 Salvis Vanags 22

29 20 2000 Ivo Grinbergs Honda 20

30 20 2000 Roberts Rūniks 20

31 19 2000 Klāvs Līviņš Mazda 323 19

32 18 2000 Roberts Bērziņš Citroen C2 18

33 17 2000 Niks Reinis Niklass 17

34 16 2000 Iveta Lauciņa 16



35 15 2000 Kārlis Dzenītis BMW 320 15

36 15 2000 Atis Ērglis 15

37 14 2000 Kārlis Matuzonis Toyota Yaris 14

38 14 2000 Fēlikss Aukšmuksts 14

39 13 2000 Toms Bumbiers Toyota Yaris 13

40 13 2000 Andrejs Romanovs Ford Puma 13

41 12 2000 Gints Apals Peugeot 12

42 11 2000 Kristers Apals Peugeot 11

43 11 2000 Kaspars Svīkulis Honda 11

44 10 2000 Rolands Ozoliņš Honda Civic 10

1 274 4WD Artis Vicinskis Subaru Impreza 34 60 60 60 60

2 156 4WD Elmārs Aukšmuksts Subaru Impreza 30 48 48 30

3 134 4WD Atis Priedoliņš Audi A4 14 24 26 28 42

4 128 4WD Mārtiņš Ķikusts Subaru 42 48 38

5 112 4WD Māris Mellups Audi 22 17 15 34 24

6 106 4WD Raivis Poišs Audi A3 26 38 42

7 96 4WD Edgars Mežals Audi A4 11 15 16 26 28

8 95 4WD Kristaps Felzenbergs Subaru Impreza 7 12 20 22 34

9 95 4WD Mārtiņš Žabinskis Audi 90 quattro 15 24 30 26

10 68 4WD Tomass Kalējs Subaru Impreza 30 38

11 67 4WD Jānis Lazdiņš Subaru Impreza 19 48

12 62 4WD Māris Erts Subaru Impreza 20 28 14

13 62 4WD Ainis Mušperts Audi 80 quattro 18 24 20

14 60 4WD Rolands Upatnieks Porsche 911 60

15 57 4WD Jānis Seiksts Subaru Impreza 19 18 20

16 51 4WD Rainers Voicišs Subaru Impreza 4 14 14 19

17 48 4WD Rolands Ozoliņš Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 48

18 43 4WD Arnis Voicišs Subaru Impreza 3 10 13 17

19 43 4WD Aivo Strupka Audi 16 11 16



20 42 4WD Leonīds Pugo Subaru Impreza 42

21 42 4WD Mārtiņš Ločmelis Subaru Impreza 42

22 38 4WD Jānis Valters Subaru Impreza 38

23 38 4WD Edgars Ozoliņš Mazda 323 GTX 38

24 34 4WD Guntars Bērziņš Subaru Impreza 34

25 34 4WD Andris Spilva 34

26 31 4WD Vilis Akmeņkalns Audi A4 9 22

27 31 4WD Daniels Jānis Bērziņš Subaru Impreza 6 8 17

28 30 4WD Vigo Rubenis 30

29 30 4WD Kristaps Ābele Subaru Impreza RS 12 18

30 28 4WD Gatis Bunclers Subaru Impreza 28

31 28 4WD Toms Ozols Toyota Yaris GR 28

32 26 4WD Edgars Tralla 26

33 26 4WD Ralfs Rutkovskis Subaru Impreza 7 19

34 24 4WD Jānis Straupe Subaru Impreza 24

35 22 4WD Mārcis Kalniņš Audi 80 quattro 22

36 22 4WD Raitis Ķikusts 22

37 20 4WD Roberts Zalcmanis 20

38 19 4WD Alekss Mušperts Audi 80 Quattro 19

39 18 4WD Lauris Brūders Audi A4 18

40 18 4WD Klāvs Ezeriņš Subaru Impreza RS 18

41 17 4WD Andris Virskulis Subaru Impreza 17

42 16 4WD Mārcis Dzenis Audi A4 quattro 16

43 16 4WD Arturs Biete Audi A3 1 15

44 13 4WD Jānis Muska 13

45 13 4WD Kārlis Ansens Toyota Yaris GR 13

46 12 4WD Krists Žabinskis Audi quattro 12

47 11 4WD Eivis Mārtiņš Andersons 11

48 10 4WD Ingus Ulmis Audi A4 10

49 9 4WD Gatis Zariņš 9

50 8 4WD Rihards Svilkis Audi A4 8



51 6 4WD Jānis Odziņš 6

52 5 4WD Dainis Zomerfelds Subaru Impreza 5

53 2 4WD Natalja Kamisarova Subaru Impreza 2

1 282 4WD OPEN Artis Vicinskis Subaru Impreza 42 60 60 60 60

2 158 4WD OPEN Elmārs Aukšmuksts Subaru Impreza 30 48 42 38

3 134 4WD OPEN Mārtiņš Ķikusts Subaru 38 48 48

4 128 4WD OPEN Atis Priedoliņš Audi A4 18 26 22 28 34

5 116 4WD OPEN Kristaps Felzenbergs Subaru Impreza 14 24 20 30 28

6 99 4WD OPEN Mārtiņš Žabinskis Audi 90 quattro 15 26 34 24

7 96 4WD OPEN Raivis Poišs Audi A3 24 42 30

8 88 4WD OPEN Andris Vanags Audi 80 quattro 16 42 30

9 69 4WD OPEN Māris Erts Subaru Impreza 19 28 22

10 62 4WD OPEN Jānis Lazdiņš Subaru Impreza 20 42

11 62 4WD OPEN Tomass Kalējs Subaru Impreza 24 38

12 60 4WD OPEN Rolands Upatnieks Porsche 911 60

13 48 4WD OPEN Leonīds Pugo Subaru Impreza 48

14 48 4WD OPEN Rolands Ozoliņš Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 48

15 46 4WD OPEN Daniels Jānis Bērziņš Subaru Impreza 12 18 16

16 42 4WD OPEN Janis Seiksts Subaru impreza 18 24

17 38 4WD OPEN Jānis Valters Subaru Impreza 38

18 38 4WD OPEN Mārtiņš Ločmelis Subaru Impreza 38

19 37 4WD OPEN Ralfs Rutkovskis Subaru Impreza 20 17

20 36 4WD OPEN Krists Žabinskis Audi quattro 17 19

21 34 4WD OPEN Guntars Bērziņš Subaru Impreza 34

22 34 4WD OPEN Andris Spilva Subaru Impreza 34

23 34 4WD OPEN Edgars Ozoliņš Mazda 323 GTX 34

24 30 4WD OPEN Edgars Tralla 30

25 28 4WD OPEN Gatis Bunclers Subaru Impreza 28

26 28 4WD OPEN Toms Ozols Toyota Yaris GR 28



27 26 4WD OPEN Aivis Žēpers Subaru 26

28 26 4WD OPEN Rainers Voicišs Subaru Impreza 26

29 26 4WD OPEN Andrius Macys Audi S3 26

30 22 4WD OPEN Sandis Lokmanis Audi A4 quattro 22

31 22 4WD OPEN Raitis Ķikusts 22

32 22 4WD OPEN Janis Straupe Subaru Impreza 22

33 19 4WD OPEN Mārcis Kalniņš 19

34 17 4WD OPEN Mārcis Dzenis Audi A4 quattro 17

35 16 4WD OPEN Rihards Svilkis Audi A4 16

36 15 4WD OPEN Lauris Brūders 15

37 14 4WD OPEN Gatis Zariņš 14

38 13 4WD OPEN Dāvis Leitis 13

39 13 4WD OPEN Dainis Zomerfelds Subaru Impreza 13

1 198 AUDI QUATTRO Māris Mellups Audi 42 24 38 60 34

2 190 AUDI QUATTRO Mārtiņš Žabinskis Audi 90 quattro 30 38 42 38 42

3 168 AUDI QUATTRO Raivis Poišs Audi A3 60 60 48

4 158 AUDI QUATTRO Edgars Mežals Audi A4 26 22 30 42 38

5 139 AUDI QUATTRO Andris Vanags Audi 80 quattro 19 60 60

6 126 AUDI QUATTRO Ainis Mušperts Audi 80 quattro 30 48 48

7 86 AUDI QUATTRO Aivo Strupka Audi 28 24 34

8 62 AUDI QUATTRO Sandis Lokmanis Audi A4 34 28

9 62 AUDI QUATTRO Lauris Brūders Audi A4 20 18 24

10 52 AUDI QUATTRO Mārcis Kalniņš Audi 80 quattro 26 26

11 49 AUDI QUATTRO Arturs Biete Audi A3 19 30

12 48 AUDI QUATTRO Roberts Zalcmanis 48

13 48 AUDI QUATTRO Andrius Macys Audi S3 48

14 42 AUDI QUATTRO Edgars Tralla 42

15 38 AUDI QUATTRO Rihards Svilkis Audi A4 38

16 34 AUDI QUATTRO Ģirts Kārkliņš 34



17 34 AUDI QUATTRO Mārcis Dzenis Audi A4 quattro 34

18 30 AUDI QUATTRO Kristaps Kupčus Audi a4 30

19 28 AUDI QUATTRO Krists Žabinskis Audi quattro 28

20 28 AUDI QUATTRO Ingus Ulmis Audi A4 28

21 26 AUDI QUATTRO Alekss Mušperts Audi 80 Quattro 26

22 24 AUDI QUATTRO Vilis Akmeņkalns Audi A4 24

23 22 AUDI QUATTRO Uģis Kubuliņš Audi S6 22

24 20 AUDI QUATTRO Jānis Muska 20

25 17 AUDI QUATTRO Dāvis Leitis 17

1 244 Dāmas Dita Siliņa Audi A3 38 38 60 48 60

2 140 Dāmas Konstance Krieviņa VAZ 2108 42 60 38

3 120 Dāmas Renita Aukšmukste Subaru Impreza 60 60

4 106 Dāmas Emīlija Ļebedeva Lada 2106 30 34 42

5 82 Dāmas Agnese Kalniņa BMW 34 48

6 54 Dāmas Patrīcija Krēsliņa BMW 24 30

7 48 Dāmas Paula Vīka Ford Puma 48

8 48 Dāmas Zanda Priedīte 48

9 48 Dāmas Darja Septemberga Opel Astra 48

10 42 Dāmas Iveta Lauciņa 42

11 34 Dāmas Līva Gundega Treimane BMW 34

12 28 Dāmas Vineta Briede Citroen C2 28

13 26 Dāmas Natalja Kamisarova Subaru Impreza 26

1 226 FWD OPEN Armands Galviņš Opel Astra 34 42 60 42 48

2 208 FWD OPEN Oskars Pugovičs Honda Civic Type-R 24 60 48 38 38

3 192 FWD OPEN Modris Žentiņš Honda Civic 42 48 42 60

4 180 FWD OPEN Raivo Ozoliņš Honda CRX 22 38 30 48 42



5 136 FWD OPEN Aigars Upītis Opel Astra 19 30 38 30 19

6 108 FWD OPEN Mārtiņš Bembers VW Golf mk4 15 19 24 22 28

7 93 FWD OPEN Jānis Skaliņš Opel Astra 9 18 18 18 30

8 87 FWD OPEN Atis Tijārs VW Golf mk3 11 17 17 20 22

9 86 FWD OPEN Kristaps Mietulis Honda Civic 26 26 34

10 79 FWD OPEN Edgars Eltermanis Ford Escort 17 34 28

11 60 FWD OPEN Linards Jasons Renault 60

12 60 FWD OPEN Edvins Vansovics Honda Civic 60

13 48 FWD OPEN Kaspars Tiders Honda Civic 48

14 45 FWD OPEN Kristaps Leimanis VW Golf mk2 19 26

15 38 FWD OPEN Rolands Ozoliņš Honda Civic 38

16 34 FWD OPEN Kristians Briedis-Strujevics Audi 34

17 34 FWD OPEN Oskars Virsis VW Golf mk2 34

18 30 FWD OPEN Oskars Remess Honda Civic 30

19 29 FWD OPEN Rolands Krastiņš Skoda Octavia 13 16

20 28 FWD OPEN Kaspars Plume Ford Fiesta 28

21 28 FWD OPEN Artūrs Gavrilovs 28

22 28 FWD OPEN Mareks Matvejevs Toyota Yaris 28

23 26 FWD OPEN Roberts Purmalis Toyota Yaris 26

24 26 FWD OPEN Toms Melnalksnis 26

25 24 FWD OPEN Ivo Grinbergs Honda 24

26 24 FWD OPEN Ādams Mietulis Honda Civic 24

27 24 FWD OPEN Salvis Vanags 24

28 22 FWD OPEN Andris Zdanovskis Ford Puma 22

29 22 FWD OPEN Roberts Rūniks 22

30 20 FWD OPEN Klāvs Līviņš Mazda 323 20

31 20 FWD OPEN Iveta Lauciņa 20

32 20 FWD OPEN Dominiks Roseti Peugeot 207 20

33 20 FWD OPEN Aigars Laurinovičs Citroen C2 20

34 19 FWD OPEN Regnārs Ķilpis Renault Clio 19

35 18 FWD OPEN Elmars Tikums Citroen C2 18

36 16 FWD OPEN Kristaps Priedīte 16



37 16 FWD OPEN Darja Septemberga Citroen C2 16

38 15 FWD OPEN Vilnis Krastiņš Skoda Octavia 15

39 14 FWD OPEN Didzis Lāčgalvis VW Golf 14

40 12 FWD OPEN Andrejs Romanovs Ford Puma 12

41 10 FWD OPEN Kaspars Krastiņš Skoda Octavia 10

42 8 FWD OPEN Edgars Ozoliņš Honda Civic Type-R 8

43 7 FWD OPEN Elvis Mārtiņš Spalva Mazda 3 MPS 7

1 270 Juniori Kristaps Tenis Mitsubishi Colt 48 60 60 60 42

2 218 Juniori Oskars Tenis Mitsubishi Colt 38 42 48 42 48

3 176 Juniori Ritvars Krūmiņš VW Polo 22 24 42 28 60

4 152 Juniori Rafaels Rubenis BMW 316 26 28 30 30 38

5 106 Juniori Ādams Mietulis Honda Civic 30 38 38

6 98 Juniori Patriks Gromovs BMW 318is 60 38

7 84 Juniori Emīlija Ļebedeva Lada 2106 24 26 34

8 82 Juniori Aleksis Aleksejevs VW Golf 34 48

9 76 Juniori Gustavs Vagulis BMW 42 34

10 58 Juniori Aksels Gromovs BMW 318is 28 30

11 48 Juniori Roberts Purmalis Toyota Yaris 48

12 34 Juniori Klāvs Līviņš Mazda 323 34

13 28 Juniori Kristers Apals Peugeot 28

14 26 Juniori Alekss Mušperts Audi 80 26

15 26 Juniori Kristers Ūdris Ford Focus 26

1 208 RWD Jānis Apsītis BMW 20 60 38 48 42

2 206 RWD Edgars Aleks Demešenkovs BMW 24 28 60 34 60

3 198 RWD Emīls Skuja BMW 26 48 48 38 38

4 117 RWD Ģirts Groza BMW 9 20 24 42 22

5 103 RWD Gustavs Vagulis BMW 12 19 26 22 24

6 94 RWD Raivis Galviņš BMW RX 34 60



7 88 RWD Voldemārs Kalve BMW 22 38 28

8 76 RWD Armands Groza BMW 15 18 11 24 8

9 72 RWD Roberts Luža BMW 18 24 30

10 62 RWD Mārtiņš Bergholcs BMW 34 28

11 60 RWD Dmitrijs Gorņevs Ferrari F430 60

12 54 RWD Agris Malauckis BMW 11 17 26

13 53 RWD Agris Blodziņš BMW 11 42

14 50 RWD Armands Jugans 22 28

15 48 RWD Dailis Jansons BMW 48

16 48 RWD Andis Šarkovskis BMW 48

17 45 RWD Kalvis Birstiņš BMW 26 19

18 42 RWD Reinis Vilkaitis 42

19 42 RWD Ralfs Sirmacis BMW 42

20 42 RWD Ralfs Višķers BMW 5 4 16 17

21 41 RWD Ritvars Zeltiņš BMW 318ti 7 34

22 38 RWD Kaspars Kalnins BMW 38

23 37 RWD Emīls Ozoliņš BMW 323 0 6 15 16

24 36 RWD Jānis Visockis BMW 325ti 30 6

25 35 RWD Uvis Slakteris BMW 22 13

26 35 RWD Gusts Pikša BMW 17 18

27 34 RWD Mārtiņš Larionovs 34

28 34 RWD Gints Tabūns BMW 19 15

29 33 RWD Rafaels Rubenis BMW 316 9 12 12

30 31 RWD Viesturs Valters BMW 20 11

31 31 RWD Artūrs Ziediņš 12 19

32 31 RWD Tomass Grintāls BMW 330 13 18

33 30 RWD Ralfs Jansons BMW 30

34 30 RWD Edgars Ernšteins 30

35 30 RWD Andrejs Savins BMW 30

36 28 RWD Guntis Salmiņš BMW 318 28

37 28 RWD Mārcis Olafs Alksnis Lexus IS200 3 12 13



38 27 RWD Jānis Ziediņš Vaz 2106 7 20

39 26 RWD Edvards Egle BMW 26

40 22 RWD Madars Opmanis BMW 325ti 6 16

41 20 RWD Matīss Punte BMW 20

42 19 RWD Jānis Kapiņš BMW 325 19

43 18 RWD Rūdolfs Grahoļskis BMW E46 COMPACT 18

44 17 RWD Roberts Kalniņš BMW 320 17

45 17 RWD Artis Baumanis BMW 17

46 16 RWD Kārlis Purgailis BMW 16

47 16 RWD Martins Jēkabsons BMW 325 16

48 15 RWD Jānis Grintāls BMW 330 15

49 15 RWD Matīss Ralfs Putniņš 15

50 15 RWD Raivis Maksis BMW 10 5

52 14 RWD Rainers Millers BMW 328 14

52 14 RWD Miks Zambergs Bmw 14

53 14 RWD Kārlis Dzenītis BMW 320 14

54 14 RWD Toms Zirnis 14

55 14 RWD Armands Krievs BMW 323 14

56 13 RWD Raitis Škapars BMW 13

57 13 RWD Patriks Gromovs BMW 318is 13

58 10 RWD Nils Slakteris BMW 10

59 10 RWD Kristaps Virskulis BMW 0 10

60 10 RWD Alvis Ermansons BMW 10

61 9 RWD Mārtiņš Druvaskalns BMW 9

62 9 RWD Matīss Pētersons 9

63 8 RWD Elmārs Orlovs BMW 8

64 8 RWD Rihards Alksnis 8

65 8 RWD Raimonds Poga BMW 325 8

66 7 RWD Jānis Jansons BMW E36 7

67 7 RWD Kristers Škapars BMW 7

68 5 RWD Oto Fridvalds 5



69 4 RWD Oskars Lapsa bmw 4

70 4 RWD Mārtiņš Mežaks BMW 325 4

71 3 RWD Toms Pauliņš BMW 316i 3

72 2 RWD Ingus Vilemsons 2

73 2 RWD Renārs Treimanis BMW 318 2

74 1 RWD Toms Drulle 1

75 1 RWD Aksels Gromovs BMW 318is 1

76 0 RWD Atis Grīnbergs 0

77 0 RWD Emīls Drulle 0

78 0 RWD Fridvalds Oto BMW 0

79 0 RWD Gunārs Ķeipāns BMW 325 0

80 0 RWD Rūdolfs Krēsliņš BMW 0

81 0 RWD Viesturs Vilmuts BMW 0

82 0 RWD Jānis Ziediņš Vaz 2106

1 201 RWD OPEN Edgars Aleks Demešenkovs BMW 19 48 48 26 60

2 200 RWD OPEN Jānis Apsītis BMW 24 38 42 48 48

3 184 RWD OPEN Emīls Skuja BMW 22 34 60 38 30

4 126 RWD OPEN Voldemārs Kalve BMW 34 42 22 28

5 111 RWD OPEN Ģirts Groza BMW 1 28 28 30 24

6 102 RWD OPEN Adrians Apsītis BMW 60 42

7 95 RWD OPEN Gustavs Vagulis BMW 15 18 30 18 14

8 92 RWD OPEN Armands Groza BMW 0 22 17 42 11

9 78 RWD OPEN Roberts Luža BMW 18 26 34

10 64 RWD OPEN Mārtiņš Bergholcs BMW 38 26

11 60 RWD OPEN Reinis Vilkaitis BMW 60

12 60 RWD OPEN Dmitrijs Gorņevs Ferrari F430 60

13 51 RWD OPEN Jānis Visockis BMW 325ti 34 17

14 51 RWD OPEN Agris Malauckis BMW 10 19 22

15 50 RWD OPEN Kalvis Birstiņš BMW 24 26



16 50 RWD OPEN Ralfs Višķers BMW 9 12 17 12

17 49 RWD OPEN Emīls Ozoliņš BMW 330d 4 13 16 16

18 48 RWD OPEN Ralfs Sirmacis BMW 48

19 47 RWD OPEN Tomass Grintāls BMW 330 11 17 19

20 46 RWD OPEN Uvis Slakteris BMW 24 22

21 42 RWD OPEN Andis Šarkovskis BMW 42

22 40 RWD OPEN Gints Tabūns BMW 20 20

23 39 RWD OPEN Gusts Pikša BMW 20 19

24 38 RWD OPEN Dailis Jansons BMW 38

25 38 RWD OPEN Kaspars Kalnins BMW 38

26 34 RWD OPEN Ralfs Jansons BMW 34

27 30 RWD OPEN Mārtiņš Larionovs BMW 30

28 30 RWD OPEN Andrejs Savins BMW 30

29 28 RWD OPEN Edvards Egle BMW 28

30 28 RWD OPEN Guntis Salmiņš BMW 318 28

31 26 RWD OPEN Martins Jēkabsons BMW 325 26

32 24 RWD OPEN Matiss Punte BMW 24

33 23 RWD OPEN Madars Opmanis BMW 325ti 7 16

34 20 RWD OPEN Gints Mezītis BMW 20

35 20 RWD OPEN Jānis Kapiņš BMW 325 20

36 19 RWD OPEN Miks Zambergs Bmw 19

37 18 RWD OPEN Rūdolfs Grahoļskis BMW E46 COMPACT 18

38 18 RWD OPEN Kārlis Purgailis BMW 18

39 17 RWD OPEN Artis Baumanis BMW 17

40 16 RWD OPEN Kārlis Dzenītis BMW 320 16

41 16 RWD OPEN Arnis Alksnis BMW 16

42 15 RWD OPEN Mārtiņš Druvaskalns BMW 15

43 15 RWD OPEN Roberts Kalniņš BMW 320 15

44 15 RWD OPEN Raivis Maksis BMW 15

45 15 RWD OPEN Matīss Ralfs Putniņš 15

46 14 RWD OPEN Rainers Millers BMW 328 14



47 14 RWD OPEN Kristers Škapars BMW 14

48 14 RWD OPEN Gatis Grintāls 14

49 14 RWD OPEN Armands Krievs BMW 323 14

50 13 RWD OPEN Jānis Jansons BMW E36 13

51 13 RWD OPEN Raitis Škapars BMW 13

52 13 RWD OPEN Jānis Grintāls BMW 330 13

53 12 RWD OPEN Raimonds Poga BMW 325 12

54 11 RWD OPEN Matīss Pētersons 11

55 10 RWD OPEN Oskars Lapsa BMW 10

56 10 RWD OPEN Kristaps Virskulis 10

57 9 RWD OPEN Rūdolfs Krēsliņš 9

58 8 RWD OPEN Alvis Ermansons BMW 8

59 6 RWD OPEN Mārtiņš Mežaks BMW 325 6

60 5 RWD OPEN Toms Pauliņš BMW 316 5

61 3 RWD OPEN Gunārs Ķeipāns BMW 325 3

62 2 RWD OPEN Viesturs Vilmuts BMW 2


